
LIST OF ENDORSERS 

• Sandeep Pandey    Lucknow    India    socialistpartyindia@gmail.com    General Secretary, 

Socialist Party (India) 

• NASIR 

PATHAN     KHEDA  GUJARAT     India     nasirpathan131313@gimail.com     Sandeep  

• SARFARAZ     PATNA    INDIA    uljulool@gmail.com    PUCL 

• Sachendra Pratap 

Yadav    Lucknow    India    Sachendrapratapyadav1027@gmail.com    Socialist Student 

Union (India) 

• Teesta Setalvad    Mumbai    India    teestateesta@gmail.com    Activist 

• Ram Puniyani    Mumbai    India    ram.puniyani@gmail.com    CSSS 

• Amita Buch    Ahmedabad    India    amitabuch@gmail.com    SPI 

• Dev Desai    Ahmedabad     India     Likedesai@gmail.com    ANHAD  

• Tanushree 

Gangopadhyay    Ahmedabad    India    tanu.gango51@gmail.com    IndependentJournali

st 

• P.T.M.Hussain    Thrissur  Kerala    India    hussainsalsabeel@gmail.com    NAPM 

• Arun Khote    Lucknow    India    arun.khote@gmail.com    Justice News 

• Cedric Prakash     AHMEDABAD I    India     cedricprakash@gmail.com    Human Rights 

Reconciliation, & Peace Activist  

• Persis Ginwalla     Ahmedabad     India    Persisginwalla@gmail.com    Individual  

• Prajit Basu    Hyderabad    Indis    pkbshuohyd@gmail.com    Retired University Teacher 

• Mazher Hussain    Hyderabad    India    mazher@covanetwork.org    COVA 

• Arun Kumar     Gurgaon     India     nuramarku@gmail.com    Retd Professor  

• Anthony Joseph 

LP    Bengaluru    INDIA     anthony.joseph11@hotmail.com     SWARALAYA  

• Prashant Palakkappillil    KOCHI    INDIA    jprasant@gmail.com    CMI  

• Rajesh Darak     Mumbai    India    darak786@gmail.com    Whistleblowers India  

• Anil Nauriya    New Delhi    India    Instituteone@gmail.com    Counsel, at Supreme 

Court  of India 

• Dimple Oberoi Vahali     Delhi    India     amreenmurad@gmail.com    Independent activist 

• Syed Tahseen ahmad    New delhi    India    tahseenahmad222@yahoo.com    Member 

• Dr. Maskoor Ahmad Usmani    Darbhanga    India    maskoor17@gmail.com    Former 

President, Aligarh Muslim University Student's Union 

• Souban     Delhi    India     sf44403@gmail.com    Rahbar 

• Wasi Saifi    Delhi     India     wasisaif2002@gmail.com    Private job  

• N.D.Pancholi    Ghaziabad    India    ndpancholi44@gmail.com    PUCL 

• Kaleem siddiqui     Ahmedabad     India     kaleemahd@gmail.com    Individual  

• Tanvir Ahmed    New Delhi    India    tanvirahmed74@gmail.com    None 

• Mohd kashif    New delhi     India     kashif.khan52@gmail.com    Business  

• zafar iqbal    New Delhi    India    zafarurduuni@gmail.com    Personally 

• Mohammad Ajmal     New Delhi     India     majmalcric@yahoo.com    None  



• Syed Shaheer Ahmad     Aligarh     India     1.shaheer@gmail.com    Aligarh Muslim 

University  

• Uma Shankari     Hyderabad     India     umanarendranath@gmail.com    Farmer, citizen of 

India  

• Mohammad Yaseen    New Delhi    India    ismyaseen@gmail.com    None 

• M S Zoha    New Delhi    India    azohain2000@gmail.com    AIMMM 

• Anand Patwardhan    Mumbai    India    anandpat@gmail.com    None 

• Sruti Jabilli    Bangalore    India    bodimoham@gmail.com    SPI 

• Zafar Ahsan    Samstipur     India    amzafar@gmail.com    Self employed  

• Neelima Sharma     NCR    India     shabneelisharma@gmail.com    Nishant Natya Manch  

• Shamsul Islam     NCR    India     notoinjustice@gmail.com    Former faculty Delhi 

University  

• Mohammad khursheed    Delhi    India    Khursheed57@hotmail.com    An Indian 

• Amitabha Basu    New Delhi    India    amitbasu1951@gmail.com    Retired scientist, 

CSIR-NPL, New Delhi 

• BINTH AZEEZ    Bangalore     India     binthhussain@gmail.com    Muslim  
• इरफान इंजीननयर     Mumbai    India    forirf@gmail.com    Citizens for the Constitution 

• Sharad Raj    Mumbai    India    sharadraj99@gmail.com    Barking Dog Films 

• Shivakant Gorakhpuri     Delhi    India     votership@gmail.com    Voters Party 

International  

• Dr.Suhas Kolhekar.    Pune    Country    kolhekar,suhas@gmail.com    National Alliance of 

People's Movements 

• Manimala    Delhi    India    manimala.gsds@gmail.com     Loktantrik Rashtra Nirman 

Abhiyan 

• Prasad Chacko    Ahmedabad     India    prasad.chacko@gmail.com    People's Union for 

Civil Liberties 

• Imtiyazur Rahman    Chhapra , dist - Saran     Bharat    N/A    Indipendent  
• Rajeev Yadav    लखनऊ    India     media. rajeev1@gmail.com    सोशनलस्ट पाटी (इंनिया) 

• Timir Basu    Kolkata    India    frontierweekly@yahoo.co.in    Frontier weekly 

• Timir Basu    Kolkata    India    frontierweekly@yahoo.co.in    Frontier weekly 

• Harsh Mander    Delhi    India    manderharsh@gmail.com    Karwan e Mohabbat 

• Archana Tripathi     Bangalore    India     Archana.tripathi2007@gmail.com    None 

• Subhasis Bandyopadhyay     Howrah, WB    India    subhasisban@gmail.com    IIEST, 

Shibpur 

• Shaik.nurul amin    Hyderabad     India    socialistpart@gmail.com    Socialist Party (India) 

• Amit Bhaduri    Delhi    India    amit. bhaduri@gmail.com    Former Professor JNU , Delhi  

• Harish Pandey    Hyderabad    India    pandeyhc@rediffmail.com    Buinesss 

• Ghanshyam 

Shah    Ahmedabad    India     ghanshyam.shah2008@gmail.com    Retired  Prof  JNU, 

Delhi  

• Mohammad 

Chappalwala    Palampur    India    mchappalwala@gmail.com    Sambhaavnaa Institute 



• Pramod Yadava    Greater Noida     INDIA     pkyadava1953@gmail.com    Professor 

(superannuated), JNU 

• Muniza Khan    Varanasi    India    munizak@hotmail.com    Gandhian Institute of Studies 

• Prakash Louis    Patna    India    prakashlouis2010@gmail.com    Bihar Migrant Hub 

• Rachit Tiwari     Palampur     India    rachittiwari1010@gmail.com    Sambhaavnaa 

Institute  

• AFTAB AHMAD    DAMMAM    SAUDI ARABIA    almuktashifco@gmail.com    AMACO 

• Ajanta Sarkar     Kolkata     India    sarkarajanta65@gmail.com    SPI  

• Srinivasan    Bangalore    India    srinivasan.gsvasan@gmail.com    Sochara 

• Martin Macwan    Ahmedabad    India    martin.macwan@gmail.com    Navsarjan Trust 

• Ziauddin Hassan     NCT Delhi     India     ziapar@yahoo.com    Ex University of Delhi  

• Harbans Mukhia     Gurgaon     India    hmukhia@gmail.com    Formerly JNU 

• Shuchita    Sitapur    India    shuchitakumarsitapur@gmail.com    Socialist Party (India) 

• Wiqar khurshid Bhati     Mumbai    India    wiqarbhati@gmail.com     Self employed  

• Shalini Gera    Bilaspur    India    shalinigera@gmail.com    Lawyer 

• Mallika Sarabhai    Ahmedabad    India    mallika@darpana.com    Individual 

• John Dayal    New Delhi    India    john.dayal@gmail.com    Writer 

• MANISH KUMAR    Dumka    India    manishdmkofficial@gmail.com    Aadiwasi Ekta 

Mahasangh 

• Rosamma Thomas     Pala town Kerala    India    Rosammat@gmail.com    None 

• Anwer Ahsan     Delhi     India    Ahsananwer2020@gmail.com    Socialist party  

• Manoj T Sarang    Panoor    India     manojtsaran@gmail.com     Socialist Party (India) 

• Mohammed Maqbool 

Ahmed    Hyderabad     India     maqbool.mateen@gmail.com     United Citizens Forum  

• ASLAM MOIDEEN P A    ERNAKULAM     INDIA    aslampukkattu3@gmail.com    Socialist 

Party (India) 

• Pratap Antony    Secunderabad    India     pratapantony@gmail.com    Individual 

• chhotebhai    Kanpur    India    noronha.kp@gmail.com    Indian Catholic Forum 

• Shamsoonath M Y     Ernakulam     India     shamsoonath@gmail.com     Teacher 

• Abdul Sathar V A    Cochin    Kerala    sathar10451@gmail.com    Nil 

• Shreekumar S.    Udupi     India     shreeudp@gmail.com     Sangatya  

• SHARAD BEHAR    BHOPAL    India    sharadbehar@gmail.com    FORMER VICE-

CHANCELOR 

• Sagari Ramdas    Hyderabad    India     sagari.ramdas@gmail.com    Food Sovereignty 

Alliance , India  

• kalim Baig    pune    India    baigkalim@gmail.com    nil 

• Yasmin  Matthan    Bangalore     India    YasminMatthan@gmail.com    None 

• Amar Habibullah     LUCKNOW    India     amar_habibullah@yahoo.com    Na 

• Md Abdulkader Akbarsha    Tiruchirappalli    India    akbarbdu@gmail.com    Jamal Md 

College 

• Naiyer Fatmi     Patna    India    naiyerfatmi @gmail.com    Social activist 

• Som Thomas    Bengaluru    India    som_thomas@yahoo.co.in    Human rights scholar 



• Prof. Anil Sadgopal    Bhopal    India    anilsadgopal@yahoo.com    Former Dean, Faculty 

of Education, Delhi University 

• Shakeel Ahmad    Samastipur    India    shakeel.samastipur@gmail.com    None 

• Shaikh Nizamuddin Abdul Rahiman    solapur    India    asgmc@yahoo.com    All India 

Miilli Council 

• Harasankar Adhikari     Kolkata    India    harasankaradhikari2010@gmail.com     Social 

worker 

• Komalavalli     Chennai     India    krishkomalavalli@gmail.com    Asha For Education  

• Niya Tapo     Arunachal Pradesh     INDIA     taponeeya@gmail.com    Elopa Etugu 

Community Eco Cultural Preserve  

• Dr Subhan Khan     Gurugram     India     drsubhankhan@gmail.com    Ex Chief Scientist 

CSIR-NISTADS Govt of India and Patron MDS atron 

• Dr Mansee Bal Bhargava    Ahmedabad    India    bal.mansee@gmail.com    EDC 

Ahmedabad 

• Anamika haksar    Mumbai    India    gutteratiproductiond@gmail.com    Nirakar 

• Dr S Q R Ilyas    New Delhi    India    sqrilyas@gmail.com    Welfare Party of India 

• Dr. Gunjan singh    Vizianagaram    India    gunjansingh070@gmail.com    Central tribal 

university of andhra pradesh kandakarakam village vizianagaram Andhra y 

• Deepak Kapur    Albuquerque    US    deepak_kapur@yahoo.com    None 

• Sameer    New Delhi    India    freelance.3dd@gmail.com    Personal 

• Dipankar    Wardha, Maharashtra    India    dips.wardha1@gmail.com    Treelabs 

Foundation 

• Zubair Patel    Bangalore     India    praibuz@gmail.com    None  

• Bhagwan Dnyanu Awaghade     Satara Maharashtra 415002    India    awbhagwan 

15@gmail.com    Founder sanvidhan lokjagar parishad and rashtriya dharmnirpekshta 

andolan 

• Manchala 

Gangadhar     Warangal     India    manchalagangadhar@gmail.com    Democratic 

Teachers’ Federation  

• Shiva Shankar    Chennai    India    sshankar.at.cmi@gmail.com    Independent researcher 

• Amit Singh    Mumbai    India    Sing0335@umn.edu    IIT Bombay 

• Indira Hirway     Ahmedabad     India    Indira.hirway@cfda.ac.in    Centre for development 

alternatives  

• Praveen Singh    Palampur    India    pravsing@gmail.com    Independent 

• Rabin Chakraborty    Kolkata    India    rabinchakraborty1@gmail.com    Individual 

• Biju Negi    Dehra DunIndia    India    negi.biju@gmail.com    Hind Swaraj Manch 

• Peehu Pardeshi     Mumbai     India     peehu20@gmail.com    JSA  

• Chakradhar    Vizag    India    samalochana@gmail.com    samalochana 

• Jaikumar 

Radhakrishnan    Bengaluru    India    jaikumar.radhakrishnan@gmail.com    ICTS-TIFR 

• ahamad raza khan    lucknow    india     ahamadrazakhan3054@gmail.com    student 

• Brij Mohan    Baton Rouge    United States of 

America    brijmohan128@gmail.com    Dean Emiritas, Lousiana State University 



• abha bhaiya     dharmshala     India     abhabhaiya@gmail.com    One Billion Rising 

• Waghmare  Sarjerao  Shivppa    Tuljapur Dist Osmanabad. 

Maharashtra.    India    sarjeraomh1967@gmail.com    Retirement teacher.  

• Sumanta  Banerjee    Hyderabad    India    banerjee.sumban@gmail.com    Political  com

mentator 

• Hiren Gohain      Guwahati    India    hiren.gohain@gmail.com    Co-ordination Committee 

of parties and organizations Against CAA 

• Nomaan Hasan    Delhi    India    hasanomaan@gmail.com    NA 

• Jatin Sheth    Ahmedabad    India    nagriksashaktikaranmanch@gmail.com    Naagrik 

Sashaktikaran Manch 

• Syed Reyaz Ahmad    Muzaffar Pur    India    srahmed1972@gmail.com    All India 

Muslim Majlise Mashawrat 

• Harish C Karnick    Virar West    India    hkarnick@gmail.com    Retd. Prof. IIT Kanpur 

• Shashi Shekhar Prasad Singh     Delhi    India    sspsingh007@yahoo.com    President,  J 

P Foundation  

• Jagmohan Singh    Ludhiana    India    jagdhali@gmail.com    ALL India Forum for Right 

To Education 

• Meenakshi Joshi     Ahmedabad     India    meenakshijoshi1962@gmail.com    Movement 

For Secular Democracy Ahmedabad  

• Bhagyesh Prajapati bhartiya     Patan    India     bhagyesh531@gmail.com    Social 

Activist  

• Abhay Kumar    New Delhi     India    debatingissues@gmail.com    Independent 

Journalist  

• K.Laxminarayana    Hyderabad    India    klnhcueco@gmail.com    Hyderabad Central 

University 

• Jai Agarwal    Hyderabad    India    jai.agarwal@nalsar.ac.in    NALSAR University 

• Ashim Kumar Mukherjee     VARANASI    India    ashimmukherjee@gmail.com    Retired 

Professor IIT-BHU 

• Tony Mathew M     Chennai     India     totonyms@nalsar.ac.in    Independent Research 

Organisation  

• Anuradha Kalhan     Bombay     India    anuradha.kalhan@gmail.com     Retired 

• Anuradha Kalhan     Mumbai    India    anuradha.kalhan@gmail.com     Retired  

• K V Subrahmanyam    Chennai    India    kvsatcmi@gmail.com    Chennai Mathematical 

Institute 

• Romar Correa     Mumbai     India     romarcorrea10@gmail.com     Independent 

Researcher 

• Imran Ahmad    Lucknow    India    imranahmad597@gmail.com    Advocate 

• Cynthia Stephen     Bangalore     India     cynstepin@gmail.com    Individual  

• shivam sharma    ranchi    India    shivamsharma70049@gmail.com    student 

• Sushmita     Delhi    India    Sushmitagupta@nalsar.ac.in    NALSAR  

• Divyansh Rajouria     Ambikapur     India    divyanshgpt98@gmail.com    No affiliation  

• Sayyid Mohammad Ali     Qom    Iran    maqummi@hotmail.com    Samar Rezvan Co. 

• Prabodh Jamwal    Palo Alto    USA    prabodh@hindusforhumanrights.org    Consultant 



• Priyadarshini Sen    Delhi    India    shonaisen@gmail.com    Independent Journalist 

• Pratap Antony    Hyderabad     India    pratapantony@gmail.com    Independent 

• Rekha Awasthi     Delhi    India    murli.rekha @gmail.com    Janvadi lekhak sangh  

• V.K Tripathi    New Delhi    India    tripathivipin@yahoo.co.in    Sadbhav Mission 

• Aditi Chowdhury    kolkata    India    chowaditi@gmail.com    Concerned Citizen 

• Raj    Kanpur    India    krajknp@gmail.com    Apna Ghar ( Asha Trust, Kanur) 

• Krishna Mohan Shrimali    Delhi    India    kmshrimali@yahoo.com    Retired Professor of 

History, Delhi University 

• Pamela Philipose    New Delhi    India    pamelaphilipose@gmail.com    Independent 

journalist 

• Radha Kumar    Kodaikanal    India    kumar.radha@gmail.com    Retired 

• Indira Unninayar    Gurugram / NCR    India    indiraunninayar@gmail.com    Advocate 

Supreme Court, Delhi High Court & District Courts 

• A Raghu Kumar     Hyderabad     India     avadhanamraghukumar@gmail.com    Advocate  

• Subhasis Bandyopadhyay     Howrah     India    subhasisban@gmail.com    IIEST, Shibpur 

• Faraz Ahmad    Columbia    USA    farazamu2014@gmail.com    University of Missouri, 

USA 

• Abhishek Savarnya    Puducherry    India    asavarnya.nitp@gmail.com    Gandhiji High 

School 

• sj    rangareddy    india    bombay4u@gmail.com    telangana 

• Syed Osman Sher    New York    USA    Osman_sher@yahoo.com    Individual 

• Nisha Biswas    Kolkata    India    nishabiswas2@gmail.com    Activist 

• pankaj chaturvedi     Ghaziabad    India    pc7001010@gmail.com    journalist writer  

• Johnson     Kottayam    india    johnygita1@gmail.com    self 

• Ajit Menon    Chennai    India    ajit@mids.ac.in    Madras Institute of Development 

Studies 

• Faraz Ahmad    Delhi    India    faraz1951@gmail.com    Freelance journalist 

• Haroon Rasheed    Muzafferpur     india     wedtowed@gmail.com    company  

• Mahamood khan 

hallalli    Davanagere    India    Mahmood_khan100@yahoo.com    Socialist party of india 

• Gulam Ahamad Rabbani     Patna     India     Gulam.rabbani69@gmail.com    Socialist 

Party  

• K M Venugopalan    Payyanur    India    kmvenuannur@gmail.com    CPI (ML) 

• Anjana Mangalagiri    Thane West    India    anjana.mangalagiri@gmail.com    Retired 

• Dr. Satinath Choudhary    New York    USA    satichou@gmail.com    Socialist Party (India) 

• Pramod Yadava    Greater Noida West     India     pkyadava1953@gmail.com    Professor 

(superannuated), JNU 

• Yogesh Upadhyay    Ahmedabad    India    yogeshu@iima.ac.in    IIM Ahmedabad 

• Abdul wahab    Delhi    India    abdulwahabjmi@gmail.com    Affiliation 

• Ananya Upadhyay    New Delhi    India    ananya.upadhyay@gmail.com    TFI 

• Prof. Mritunjay Kumar Yadavendu     Motihari     India    tunijnu@gmail.com    Mahatma 

Gandhi Central University Teachers' Association  

• Rutuja Chhajed    Oxford    India    rutuja.chhajed@gmail.com    University of Oxford 



• P K Vijayan    Delhi    India    pk.vijayan@gmail.com    Hindu College, Delhi University 

• Maitrayi Chawla    Jaipur    India    maitrayimadhu@naslar.ac.in    NA 

• Pradip Patil    Mumbai    India    pbp1475@Gmail.com    Individual 

• Swati Lavand     Mumbai    La    lavandswati@gmail.com    BUCTU 

• Manoj Patil    Pu    Pune    Manojpatil 30@Yahoo.co.in    Individual 

• John pinto     Houston    United States    .mjapinto@gmail.com     Consultant  

 


